14TH ANNUAL PEDIATRIC EMERGENCY
MEDICINE SYMPOSIUM:
CASES, COMPLICATIONS, AND CONUNDRUMS

Wednesday, May 28, 2025
9:00am —4:15pm (EST)

“ Course Director
Joshua Rocker, MD, FAAP, FACEP

.. Keynote Speaker
DamiAn Roland, BMedSci, BMBS,
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14th Annual Pediatric Emergency Medicine Symposium: Cases, Complications, and

Conundrums
Wednesday, May 28th, 2025 | 9:00am — 4:15pm (EST) | Zoom Virtual Conference

Program Agenda

9:00 am

9:10 am

9:30 am

9:35am

9:55am

10:00 am

10:25am

10:30 am

10:50 am

11:00 am

11:10am

11:30 am

11:35pm

Introduction
Joshua Rocker, MD, FAAP, FACEP

Infectious Disease and Rashes
Ketzela Marsh, MD
Q&A

Stem Cell Transplantation and Cellular
Therapy and the Emergency Department
Jonathan Fish, MD

Q&A

Pediatric Radiology Cases
Rachelle Goldfisher, MD
Q&A

Artificial Decision Making: Why Your
Internal Microprocessor Fails
DamiAn Roland, BMedSci, BMBS,
FRCPCH, PhD

Q&A

BREAK

Pediatric Gynecology Cases
Rama Kastury, DO, FACMG, FACOOG
Q&A

PICO Competition
Radhika Ghodasara, MD
Francesca Benedetti, MD
Laura Santry, MD

Aydin Koksal, MD
Robert Trevifio, MD, PhD
Joseph Gallagher, DO
Shaheera Sarwar, MD
PICO Q&A

12:45 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

2:05 pm

2:25 pm

2:30 pm

2:50 pm

2:55 pm

3:15pm

3:20 pm

3:40 pm

3:45 pm

3:55 pm

4:00 pm

4:15 pm

LUNCH BREAK

Article Review
Anand Swaminathan, MD, MPH
Q&A

Pediatric Surgery Essentials
Aaron Lipskar, MD
Q&A

Special Techniques in Wound/
Laceration Care

Jeremy Nikfarjam, MD

Q&A

Improving Outcomes in Pediatric
Out of Hospital Cardiac Arrest
Matthew Harris, MD

Q&A

Artificial Intelligence and Pediatric
Emergency Medicine

Brian Novi, DO, FAAP, and Evan Ho, MD
Q&A

Multi-Disciplinary Huddles on

Complex Medical Patients

Vickie Tsaklanos, RN, CCRN, C-NPT, CPEN
Q&A

Conclusion & PICO

Announcement

Adjourn
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