### 14TH ANNUAL PEDIATRIC EMERGENCY MEDICINE SYMPOSIUM:

#### CASES, COMPLICATIONS, AND CONUNDRUMS

## Wednesday, May 28, 2025

9:00am – 4:15pm (EST)





This activity was planned by and for the healthcare team, and learners will receive 6.25 Interprofessional Continuing Education (IPCE) credit for learning and change.





Scan to Register



DONALD AND BARBARA ZUCKER SCHOOL of MEDICINE AT HOFSTRA/NORTHWELL

# 14th Annual Pediatric Emergency Medicine Symposium: Cases, Complications, and Conundrums

Wednesday, May 28th, 2025 | 9:00am – 4:15pm (EST) | Zoom Virtual Conference

#### Program Agenda

9:00 am	Introduction	12:45 pm	LUNCH BREAK
	Joshua Rocker, MD, FAAP, FACEP		
		1:30 pm	Article Review
9:10 am	Infectious Disease and Rashes		Anand Swaminathan, MD, MPH
	Ketzela Marsh, MD	2:00 pm	Q&A
9:30 am	Q&A		
		2:05 pm	Pediatric Surgery Essentials
9:35 am	Stem Cell Transplantation and Cellular		Aaron Lipskar, MD
	Therapy and the Emergency Department	2:25 pm	Q&A
	Jonathan Fish, MD		
9:55 am	Q&A	2:30 pm	Special Techniques in Wound/
			Laceration Care
10:00 am	Pediatric Radiology Cases		Jeremy Nikfarjam, MD
	Rachelle Goldfisher, MD	2:50 pm	Q&A
10:25 am	Q&A		
		2:55 pm	Improving Outcomes in Pediatric
10:30 am	Artificial Decision Making: Why Your		Out of Hospital Cardiac Arrest
	Internal Microprocessor Fails		Matthew Harris, MD
	DamiAn Roland, BMedSci, BMBS,	3:15 pm	Q&A
	FRCPCH, PhD		
10:50 am	Q&A	3:20 pm	Artificial Intelligence and Pediatric
			Emergency Medicine
11:00 am	BREAK		Brian Novi, DO, FAAP, and Evan Ho, MD
		3:40 pm	Q&A
11:10 am	Pediatric Gynecology Cases		
	Rama Kastury, DO, FACMG, FACOOG	3:45 pm	Multi-Disciplinary Huddles on
11:30 am	Q&A		<b>Complex Medical Patients</b>
			Vickie Tsaklanos, RN, CCRN, C-NPT, CPEN
11:35 pm	PICO Competition	3:55 pm	Q&A
	Radhika Ghodasara, MD		
	Francesca Benedetti, MD	4:00 pm	Conclusion & PICO
	Laura Santry, MD		Announcement
	Aydin Koksal, MD		
	Robert Treviño, MD, PhD	4:15 pm	Adjourn
	Joseph Gallagher, DO		
	Shaheera Sarwar, MD		
	PICO Q&A		